PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

62RPP
7064

22-4332

21-1255

358

3F4

008

P-2

3B5

00P/

877-

88-99

7-777

080-5P3

(R1) 16:35 HUNTINGDON, 1m 7f 171y

Enhanced Place Odds At 188Bet Maiden Hurdle (Class 5) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BLAZING GLEN (IRE) 61

ch g Beneficial - Kofiyah's Rose

EL SCORPIO (IRE) 14
b g Scorpion - El Monica

ESKENDASH (usA) 29 BF
ch g Eskendereya - Daffaash

GOTHIC EMPIRE (IRE) 15
b g Dark Angel - Box Of Frogs

HATCHER (IRE) 171 CD
b g Doyen - African Keys

MOVIE SET (USA) 147
b g Dubawi - Short Skirt

ROYAL MARSKELL 29
b g Multiplex - Socialise

ST PATRICK'S DAY (IRE) 39 (28F)
b g Fastnet Rock - Race For The Stars

TALK OF MONTY 41
b g Fair Mix - Talk The Talk

THE CAPTAIN (IRE) 114
b g Millenary - Quilt

WORKING CLASS 15

b g Bahri - Louise D'arzens

DONT CALL ME DORIS 949

b m Franklins Gardens - Grove Dancer

GOLDEN CANNON 389 (64F)

b m Winker Watson - Kalmina

MIN TIKY (IRE) 119
b m King's Theatre - Kon Tiky

NO NO LEGEND 29
b m Midnight Legend - Karinga Madame

RUN FOR EVA 13

b m Westerner - Glorybe

1011-2

611-2

511-2

611-2

511-2h

611-2

911-2

611-2p

511-2

511-2

410-11

810-9

710-9

6 10 - otl

510-9

510-9h

Thomas Garner (3)
A E Jessop

L Heard
J Groucott

Henry Brooke
Mrs P Sly

A Glassonbury
R Rowe

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

Brendan Powell
Richard Spencer

J E Moore
Miss Gay Kelleway

Adam Wedge
J R Jenkins

D A Jacob
Mrs L Wadham

Sean Bowen
Mrs Caroline Bailey

Harrison Beswick
(7)
O Sherwood

R T Dunne
Miss Sarah
Robinson

M Goldstein
Miss S West

Nico de Boinville
M Bradstock

J J Burke
C E Longsdon

Patrick Cowley (5)
Laura Morgan

124

115

104



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: The consistent ESKENDASH, who has come up against the likes of Kalashnikov
and Clondaw Castle this season, was not far away from breaking his duck when beaten a head over
course and distance last time and a repeat of that should see him hard to beat. Working Class
disappointed last time but showed promise in his runs before that so needs to be given respect, while
The Captain, a runner-up in a point before switching to Caroline Bailey for 15,000 pounds, and El
Scorpio are worth noting at longer odds.

Top Tip: ESKENDASH (3)
Watch out for: WORKING CLASS (11)

AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



