

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R1) 16:35 HUNTINGDON, 1m 7f 171y

Enhanced Place Odds At 188Bet Maiden Hurdle (Class 5) (4YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT						
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		7- 62RPP	<b>BLAZING GLEN</b> (IRE) 61 ch g Beneficial - Kofiyah's Rose	10 11 - 2	Thomas Garner (3) A E Jessop	82
2		7064	<b>EL SCORPIO</b> (IRE) 14 b g Scorpion - El Monica	6 11 - 2	L Heard J Groucott	-
3	***	22-4332	<b>ESKENDASH</b> (USA) 29 BF ch g Eskendereya - Daffaash	5 11 - 2	Henry Brooke Mrs P Sly	124
4		7	<b>GOTHIC EMPIRE</b> (IRE) 15 b g Dark Angel - Box Of Frogs	6 11 - 2	A Glassonbury R Rowe	-
5		21-1255	<b>HATCHER</b> (IRE) 171 CD b g Doyen - African Keys	5 11 - 2h	Harry Skelton D Skelton	115
6	W.	F	MOVIE SET (USA) 147 b g Dubawi - Short Skirt	6 11 - 2	Brendan Powell Richard Spencer	-
7		358	ROYAL MARSKELL 29 b g Multiplex - Socialise	9 11 - 2	J E Moore Miss Gay Kelleway	-
8		3F4	<b>ST PATRICK'S DAY</b> (IRE) 39 (28F) b g Fastnet Rock - Race For The Stars	6 11 - 2p	Adam Wedge J R Jenkins	104
9	X	800	TALK OF MONTY 41 b g Fair Mix - Talk The Talk	5 11 - 2	D A Jacob Mrs L Wadham	-
10		P-2	<b>THE CAPTAIN</b> (IRE) 114 b g Millenary - Quilt	5 11 - 2	Sean Bowen Mrs Caroline Bailey	-
11		3B5	WORKING CLASS 15 b g Bahri - Louise D'arzens	4 10 - 11	Harrison Beswick (7) O Sherwood	-
12		00P/	<b>DONT CALL ME DORIS</b> 949 b m Franklins Gardens - Grove Dancer	8 10 - 9	R T Dunne Miss Sarah Robinson	-
13		877-	<b>GOLDEN CANNON</b> 389 (64F) b m Winker Watson - Kalmina	7 10 - 9	M Goldstein Miss S West	-
14	<b>(+)</b>	88-99	MIN TIKY (IRE) 119 b m King's Theatre - Kon Tiky	6 10 - 9t1	Nico de Boinville M Bradstock	-
15		7-777	NO NO LEGEND 29 b m Midnight Legend - Karinga Madame	5 10 - 9	J J Burke C E Longsdon	-
16		080-5P3	RUN FOR EVA 13 b m Westerner - Glorybe	5 10 - 9h	Patrick Cowley (5) Laura Morgan	-

**ATR VERDICT:** The consistent ESKENDASH, who has come up against the likes of Kalashnikov and Clondaw Castle this season, was not far away from breaking his duck when beaten a head over course and distance last time and a repeat of that should see him hard to beat. Working Class disappointed last time but showed promise in his runs before that so needs to be given respect, while The Captain, a runner-up in a point before switching to Caroline Bailey for 15,000 pounds, and El Scorpio are worth noting at longer odds.

Top Tip: ESKENDASH (3)

Watch out for: WORKING CLASS (11)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



